ould lodge such Private Umited, ys of publication proceed to issue

Shantilal Shah Legal Claimant

TED te Park, 293.

ATE(S)

for the under the registered s). Any person such claim(s) 101, 247 Park from this date r intimation.

NO. OF SHARES 900 100

SIGNATORY

LIMITED shwar Media

PERTY

STHAN CO-**Rules**, 1961 ng upon the shok Vadiya (2) And his alal Rathod ratik Ashok Vadiya (Coit Mehta, to Twenty six Only) on or btor having ment dated

given to the possession of powers o-operative

ioned not to e charge of mount Rs. and Three

> ing "A" Condra Park Manpada e. 632 sqft

> > bai - 22.

SONATA SONATA SOFTWARE

Place: Bengaluru

SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED

(CIN No.1.72200MH1994PLC082110) Regd. Office: 208, T V Industrial Estate, 2nd Floor, S K Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. Corporate Office: 1/4, APS Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R.Colony, Bengaluru - 560 004. Tel: +91 -80-67781999, Fax: +91-80-26610972, Website: www.sonata-software.com Email Id: info@sonata-software.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the 29th day of April, 2022 to consider and approve, inter-alia, the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2022 and to recommend final dividend, if any, for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2022.

The Notice is also available on the Company's website www.sonata-software.com and on the website of the stock exchanges where the Company's shares are listed viz.: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com .

For SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED

Mangal Kulkarni Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head-Legal Date: 11th April, 2022

> PIRAMAL CAPITAL & HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly Known as Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Ltd)

Piramal
Capital & Housing Finance CIN: L65910MH1984PLC032639 Registered Address: 601, 6" Floor, Amiti Building, Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, Opp: Fire Station, LBS Marg, Kurla (W) Mumbai MH 400070. Contact Person: Mr. Sunii Adukla Website: www.piramalfinance.com

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SALE OF FINANCIAL ASSETS (NON-PERFORMING ASSETS) OF PIRAMAL CAPITAL & HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

1. Piramai Capital & Housing Finance Limited ("PCHFL"), invites Expressions of Interes ("EOI") from eligible ARCs/ Banks/ FIs and NBFCs for the sale of its financial assets (Non-Performing Assets or Credit impaired assets, referred herein and in the public notice as "Non-Performing Assets") under "Swiss Challenge Method", based on an existing offer in hand for acquisition of the Non-Performing Assets for an overall purchase consideration of INR 270,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Crores only) from a bidder, who will have the right to match the highest bid as per the extant RBI Guidelines.

The aggregate outstanding of Non-Performing Assets put up for sale has a gross value (as per contract, including normal interest, penal interest, other charges etc. upto March 31, 2022) of approx. INR 1467,40,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-

Seven Crores Forty Lakhs only).

3. Please note that the Non-Performing Assets will be sold as a pool of asset(s). The sale is conducted as per the Terms and Conditions set out in the Public Notice Document and as per the procedure set out therein. Eligible intèrested applicants may access the Public Notice Document on the website of PCHFL (www.piramaifinance.com).
The sale of Non-Performing Assets is on "100% Cash Basis" only on "As is where is, as is

what is, whatever there is and without recourse basis".

Any interested party can express its interest by executing and delivering Letter of Intent and Non-Disclosure Agreement and by paying a non-refundable Registration Fees of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lac only) to access the details of the Non-Performing Assets as per the terms set out in the Public Notice Document.

6. PCHFL reserves the right to alter, modify the terms and conditions of the said sale or to cancel the proposed sale at any stage of transaction, without assigning any reason whatsoever. The decision of PCHFL in this regard shall be final, binding and conclusive. Please note that the sale shall be subject to final approval by PCHFL

For further details, contact the authorized officer at the above-mentioned office details. Place: Mumbal Date:12.04.2022

For Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Limited Authorized officer

PUBLIC NOTICE

Shri M.S.RAO, a member & joint owner of the Sej Plaza Co-op Premises Society Ltd having Address at F-30 Sej Plaza Co-Op Premises Soc Ltd off. S.V.Road, Near Nutan School, Marve Road, Malad --west, Mumbai-400064 and holding unit no. F-30 on First Floor in the building of the society, MR M.S.RAO died on 20-04-2019 without making any nomination of the above said property.

The society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants/ objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society within a period of 21 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims/ objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. The claims/ objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/ objectors, in the office of the society during working days between 10.30A.M. TO 1.30 P.M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

For and on behalf of Sej Plaza Co-Op Premises Soc Ltd Place: MUMBAI Date: 12/04/2022

IN THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH C.P (CAA)/80(MB)2022

C.A.(CAA)/216/MB/2021

Bokil Golwilkar Metropolis Healthcare Private Limited

CIN: U93000MH2013PTC247672 Petitioner Company 1/Transferor Company 1

Desai Metropolis Health Services Private Limited

CIN: U85195MH2008PTC355991 .. Petitioner Company 2/Transferor Company 2

Dr. Patel Metropolis Healthcare Private Limited

CIN: U85195MH2009PTC191630 Petitioner Company 3/Transferor Company 3

Lab One Metropolis Healthcare Services Private Limited

CIN: U93030MH2012PTC237337 Petitioner Company 4/Transferor Company 4

Micron Metropolis Healthcare Private Limited CIN: U93000MH2011PTC224985 Petitioner Company 5/Transferor Company 5

R.V. Metropolis Diagnostic & Health Care Center Private Limited CIN: U85110MH2005PTC355993 Petitioner Comp

.. Petitioner Company 6/Transferor Company 6

Raj Metropolis Healthcare Private Limited CIN: U85191MH2012PTC355992 .. Petitioner Company 7/Transferor Company 7

Sudharma Metropolis Health Services Private Limited CIN: U85195MH1983PTC360262 ... Petitioner Company 8/Transferor Company 8

Metropolis Healthcare Limited CIN: L73100MH2000PLC192798 ... Petitioner Company 9/Transferee Company

NOTICE FOR FINAL HEARING OF PETITION

TAKE NOTICE that, a Company Petition filed jointly under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanctioning Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Bokil Golwilkar Metropolis Healthcare Private Limited and Desai Metropolis Health Services Private Limited and Dr Patel Metropolis Healthcare Private Limited and Lab One Metropolis Healthcare Services Private Limited and Micron Metropolis Healthcare Private Limited and R.V. Metropolis Diagnostic & Health Care Center Private Limited and Raj Metropolis Healthcare Private Limited and Sudharma Metropolis Health Services Private Limited with Metropolis Healthcare Limited and their respective shareholders ('Scheme'), was approved and admitted by the NCLT, Mumbal bench comprising of Hon'ble Suchitra Kanuparthi, Member (J) and Hon'ble Anuradha Sanjay Bhatia, Member (T) on 31st March 2022 and the said, Company Petition is fixed for final hearing on 29th April 2022

Anyone desirous of making representation(s) in relation to the said Company Petition should send to the Petitioner's advocate, notice of their intention signed by them or their advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the final hearing of the Company Petition. The grounds of representation(s), in the form of an Affidavit, shall be furnished along with such notice.

A copy of the Company Petition along with all the exhibits will be furnished by the Petitioner's advocate having office at 309, New Bake House, Maharashtra Chamber of Commerce Lane, Kala Ghoda, Fort, Mumbai 400001, to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed fees for the same.

Place: Mumbai Date: 12-04-2022

HEMANT SETHI & CO. Advocates for Petitioner Companies

Government of Jharkhand Department of Mines & Geology, Director of Mines Email: director-mines@jharkhandmail.gov.in

Ref.P.R No- 266081

Date: 11.04.2022

CORRIGENDUM - II to Tender documents for grant of Mining Lease for Barmartola Itra Stone Block issued by Government of Jharkhand (Notice Inviting Tender dated 12.03.2022)

	S. No	Reference to the Tender Document	As appearing in Tender Documents (Notice Inviting Tender dated 12.03.2022)			To be Read as		
			S. No	Event Description	Date	S. No	Event Description	Date
16	The			Last Date of sale of	11.04.2022	4	Last Date of sale of	25.04.0022

seking Juc USL, the erailed P Totests at onth Kor тре рі DVer to th M-9senc mxoxdd green at Тие (ni insiq clearan pisqus to reali тре сол

f police ag

101

Rent Rene tiati lead 1 IO ३धन рці BR

GI рy W P IJ

q

Jui